COLLEGE DEPT

A&S
A&S
A&S
A&S
A&S
A&S
A&S
A&S
A&S
A&S
A&S
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
COBA
CJ
CJ
CJ
CJ
CJ
CJ
CJ
CJ
CJ
COE
COE
COE
COE
COE
COE
COE
COE
COE
COE
COE
COE
COE
H&SS

Agricultural Sciences

Agricultural Sciences

Agricultural Sciences

Agricultural Sciences

Computer Science

Mathematics and Statistics
Mathematics and Statistics

Theatre and Dance

Theatre and Dance

Theatre and Dance

School of Music

Accounting

Accounting

Accounting

Accounting

Accounting

Economics and International Business
Economics and International Business
Economics and International Business
Economics and International Business
Economics and International Business
Economics and International Business
Economics and International Business
General Business and Finance

General Business and Finance

General Business and Finance

General Business and Finance

General Business and Finance
Management and Marketing
Management and Marketing
Management and Marketing
Management and Marketing
Management and Marketing
Management and Marketing

College of Criminal Justice

College of Criminal Justice

College of Criminal Justice

College of Criminal Justice

College of Criminal Justice

College of Criminal Justice

College of Criminal Justice

College of Criminal Justice

College of Criminal Justice

Educational Leadership and Counseling
Educational Leadership and Counseling
Educational Leadership and Counseling
Educational Leadership and Counseling
Educational Leadership and Counseling
Educational Leadership and Counseling
Educational Leadership and Counseling
Educational Leadership and Counseling
Educational Leadership and Counseling
Educational Leadership and Counseling
Educational Leadership and Counseling
Library Science

Library Science

English and Foreign Languages

NAME/RANK

Marcy M. Beverly, Assistant Professor

Phillip C. Hamilton, Associate Professor
Roger D. Hanagriff, Associate Professor

Joe E. Muller, Associate Professor

Ken T. Hartness, Assistant Professor
Jacqueline A. Jensen, Assistant Professor
Brian M. Loft, Assistant Professor

Jennifer K. Pontius, Assistant Professor/Coordinator
Kista K. Tucker, Assistant Professor

Melissa L. Wynn, Assistant Professor
Patricia P. Card, Associate Professor

Elsie C. Ameen, Associate Professor

Alice A. Ketchand, Associate Professor
Taylor S. Klett, Associate Professor

Philip W. Morris, Assistant Professor

Jeffrey W. Strawser, Associate Professor

J. Ulyses Balderas, Assistant Professor
Edward F. Blackburne, 1, Associate Professor
Donald L. Bumpass, Professor

Mark W. Frank, Assistant Professor

Donald G. Freeman, Associate Professor
Hiranya K. Nath, Assistant Professor
Markland H. Tuttle, Assistant Professor
Donald J. Brown, Professor

Stephen C. Henry, Assistant Professor
William H. Leavell, Associate Professor
Balasundram Maniam, Associate Professor
Robert H. Stretcher, Ill, Associate Professor
Gary A. Baker, Assistant Professor

Charles J. Capps, lll, Professor

Jo Ann Duffy, Professor

Ronald L. Earl, Professor

Juliana D. Lilly, Assistant Professor

David S. Taylor, Assistant Professor

Jerry L. Dowling, Professor

Brian A. Lawton, Assistant Professor

Phillip M. Lyons, Jr., Associate Professor
Holly A. Miller, Associate Professor

Willard M. Oliver, Associate Professor
Mitchel P. Roth, Associate Professor

Robert A. Shearer, Professor

Raymond H. Teske, Jr., Professor

Yan Zhang, Assistant Professor

Rick A. Bruhn, Professor

Julie P. Combs, Assistant Professor

Stacey L. Edmonson, Associate Professor
Alice M. Fisher, Associate Professor/Department Chair
Yvonne Garza, Assistant Professor

Mack T. Hines, lll, Assistant Professor
Beverly J. Irby, Professor/Department Chair
Chi-Sing Li, Assistant Professor

Mary S. Nichter, Associate Professor
Rebecca A. Robles-Pina, Associate Professor
Richard E. Watts, Professor

Mary A. Bell, Assistant Professor

Mary Ann Berry, Professor/Department Chair
Yasser Derwiche Djazaerly, Assistant Professor

MARKET
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
5,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
3,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
2,000
2,000
3,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,850
1,000
2,850
2,500
2,000
1,000
1,000
1,500



H&SS
H&SS
H&SS
H&SS
H&SS
H&SS
H&SS
H&SS
H&SS
H&SS
H&SS

English and Foreign Languages
English and Foreign Languages
English and Foreign Languages
English and Foreign Languages
English and Foreign Languages
History

Psychology and Philosophy
Psychology and Philosophy
Psychology and Philosophy
Psychology and Philosophy
Psychology and Philosophy

Robert E. Donahoo, Professor

Shirin E. Edwin, Assistant Professor
Melanie A. Hanson, Assistant Professor
Rafael E. Saumell-Munoz, Professor/Coordinator
April A. Shemak, Assistant Professor
David C. Mayes, Assistant Professor
Marcus T. Boccaccini, Assistant Professor
Craig E. Henderson, Assistant Professor
Daniel C. Murrie, Assistant Professor
Ramona M. Noland, Assistant Professor
D. Christopher Wilson, Professor

1,500
1,500
1,000
2,000
1,000
2,000
2,270
2,000
2,500
1,000
2,000



