COLLEGE	DEPT	NAME/RANK	MARKET
A&S	Agricultural Sciences	Marcy M. Beverly, Assistant Professor	1,000
A&S	Agricultural Sciences	Phillip C. Hamilton, Associate Professor	1,000
A&S	Agricultural Sciences	Roger D. Hanagriff, Associate Professor	1,000
A&S	Agricultural Sciences	Joe E. Muller, Associate Professor	1,000
A&S	Computer Science	Ken T. Hartness, Assistant Professor	1,000
A&S	Mathematics and Statistics	Jacqueline A. Jensen, Assistant Professor	1,000
A&S	Mathematics and Statistics	Brian M. Loft, Assistant Professor	1,000
A&S	Theatre and Dance	Jennifer K. Pontius, Assistant Professor/Coordinator	1,000
A&S	Theatre and Dance	Kista K. Tucker, Assistant Professor	2,000
A&S	Theatre and Dance	Melissa L. Wynn, Assistant Professor	2,000
A&S	School of Music	Patricia P. Card, Associate Professor	2,000
COBA	Accounting	Elsie C. Ameen, Associate Professor	2,000
COBA	Accounting	Alice A. Ketchand, Associate Professor	1,000
COBA	Accounting	Taylor S. Klett, Associate Professor	1,000
COBA	Accounting	Philip W. Morris, Assistant Professor	5,000
COBA	Accounting	Jeffrey W. Strawser, Associate Professor	1,000
COBA	Economics and International Business	J. Ulyses Balderas, Assistant Professor	1,000
COBA	Economics and International Business	Edward F. Blackburne, III, Associate Professor	1,000
COBA	Economics and International Business	Donald L. Bumpass, Professor	1,000
COBA	Economics and International Business	Mark W. Frank, Assistant Professor	2,000
COBA	Economics and International Business	Donald G. Freeman, Associate Professor	2,000
COBA	Economics and International Business	Hiranya K. Nath, Assistant Professor	2,000
COBA	Economics and International Business	Markland H. Tuttle, Assistant Professor	1,000
COBA	General Business and Finance	Donald J. Brown, Professor	1,000
COBA	General Business and Finance	Stephen C. Henry, Assistant Professor	1,000
COBA	General Business and Finance	William H. Leavell, Associate Professor	2,000
COBA	General Business and Finance	Balasundram Maniam, Associate Professor	1,000
COBA	General Business and Finance	Robert H. Stretcher, III, Associate Professor	3,000
COBA	Management and Marketing	Gary A. Baker, Assistant Professor	1,000
COBA	Management and Marketing	Charles J. Capps, III, Professor	2,000
COBA	Management and Marketing	Jo Ann Duffy, Professor	1,000
COBA	Management and Marketing	Ronald L. Earl, Professor	1,000
COBA	Management and Marketing	Juliana D. Lilly, Assistant Professor	2,000
COBA	Management and Marketing	David S. Taylor, Assistant Professor	1,000
CJ	College of Criminal Justice	Jerry L. Dowling, Professor	2,000
CJ	College of Criminal Justice	Brian A. Lawton, Assistant Professor	2,000
CJ	College of Criminal Justice	Phillip M. Lyons, Jr., Associate Professor	3,000
CJ	College of Criminal Justice	Holly A. Miller, Associate Professor	1,000
CJ	College of Criminal Justice	Willard M. Oliver, Associate Professor	2,000
CJ	College of Criminal Justice	Mitchel P. Roth, Associate Professor	1,000
CJ	College of Criminal Justice	Robert A. Shearer, Professor	1,000
CJ	College of Criminal Justice	Raymond H. Teske, Jr., Professor	1,000
CJ	College of Criminal Justice	Yan Zhang, Assistant Professor	1,000
COE	Educational Leadership and Counseling	Rick A. Bruhn, Professor	1,000
COE	Educational Leadership and Counseling	Julie P. Combs, Assistant Professor	1,000
COE	Educational Leadership and Counseling	Stacey L. Edmonson, Associate Professor	1,000
COE	Educational Leadership and Counseling	Alice M. Fisher, Associate Professor/Department Chair	1,000
COE	Educational Leadership and Counseling	Yvonne Garza, Assistant Professor	1,000
COE	Educational Leadership and Counseling	Mack T. Hines, III, Assistant Professor	1,000
COE	Educational Leadership and Counseling	Beverly J. Irby, Professor/Department Chair	2,850
COE	Educational Leadership and Counseling	Chi-Sing Li, Assistant Professor	1,000
COE COE	Educational Leadership and Counseling	Mary S. Nichter, Associate Professor	2,850
COE	Educational Leadership and Counseling	Rebecca A. Robles-Pina, Associate Professor	2,500
COE	Educational Leadership and Counseling	Richard E. Watts, Professor	2,000
COE	Library Science Library Science	Mary A. Bell, Assistant Professor	1,000 1,000
H&SS	English and Foreign Languages	Mary Ann Berry, Professor/Department Chair Yasser Derwiche Djazaerly, Assistant Professor	1,000
1000	English and i dielyn Languayes	rasser Dermone Djazaeny, Assisiant Fiulessui	1,500

H&SS English and Foreign Languages Robert E. Donahoo, Professor H&SS English and Foreign Languages Shirin E. Edwin, Assistant Professor H&SS English and Foreign Languages Melanie A. Hanson, Assistant Professor H&SS English and Foreign Languages Rafael E. Saumell-Munoz, Professor/Coordinator H&SS English and Foreign Languages April A. Shemak, Assistant Professor History H&SS David C. Mayes, Assistant Professor Marcus T. Boccaccini, Assistant Professor H&SS Psychology and Philosophy Psychology and Philosophy Craig E. Henderson, Assistant Professor H&SS Psychology and Philosophy H&SS Daniel C. Murrie, Assistant Professor Psychology and Philosophy H&SS Ramona M. Noland, Assistant Professor H&SS Psychology and Philosophy D. Christopher Wilson, Professor

1,500

1,500

1,000

2,000

1,000

2,000

2,270

2,000

2,500

1,000

2,000